Carbon
Potentiometers
CA
Cermet
Potentiometers
CE
CA9 CE9
22 | www.acptechnologies.com |

Test // Conditions // Typical variation of Nominal Resistance Test // Conditions // Typical variation of Nominal Resistance
 | www.acptechnologies.com | 27All specifi cations are given at 23°C ± 2°C and 50% ± 25% RH.
HOW TO ORDER
• EXAMPLE: CA9MH2,5-10KA2020 SNP PI WT9005-BA-V0
• EXAMPLE: CE9MH2,5-10KA2020 SNP PI WT9005-BA-V0
• CA9 • CE9
1 - Series
P (standard) PA R Y D M MA MT J
2 - Rotors
 Through-hole SMD models
Bulk (blank)… (1) On request
T&R (Tape and reel) (N.A.) (2) On request
4 - Packaging
(1) If blank, bulk packaging is implied.
(2) N.A. - Not Available: Tape and Reel packaging is only available for SMD terminals.
100 Ω ≤ Rn ≤ 1MΩ: ±20% 2020
1 MΩ ≤ Rn ≤ 5MΩ: ±30% 3030
For out of range values: Rn > 5MΩ, tol : +50% - 30% 5030
Special tolerances available: <5% ... 10%, etc.
7 - Tolerance
Standard (1000cycles) (leave blank)
Long life: LV + the number of cycles. ex: LV10 for 10000 cycles(1) LVXX: ex: LV10
8 - Operating life (cycles)
(1) Others on request.
At beginning of track, CCW: Off - On PCI
At end of track, CW: On - Off PCF
9 - Cut track
One detent at the beginning: CCW DTI
One detent at the end: CW DTF
X number of detents. Ex., 10 XDT: 10DT
10 - Detents (DT)
Detents readily available: 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, up to 20 –evenly distributed along 240º±5º. Others on request.
SNAP IN P SNP
SNAP IN J SNJ
11 - Crimped terminals (SNAP IN)
Taper: Lin (A) Log (B), Antilog (C)
 100 Ω / 100 1KΩ / 1K
Value Rn … / … … / …
 5 MΩ / 5M 2,2 MΩ / 2M2
5 - Resistance value
Other resistive values available on request.
Lin - Linear A
Log - Logarithmic B (on request for CE)
Antilog - Antilogarithmic C (on request for CE)
- Special tapers have codes assigned: CODE YXXXXX
6 - Resistance law / taper
Please, indicate terminal position when ordering a special taper.
 Series Rotor Model Packg Ohm value Taper Tol Life
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
 CA9/CE9 M H2,5  -10K A 2020
Standard features
 Track Detents Snap in Housing Rotor Wiper Lin
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
   SNP   PI
Extra features
 Assembly Ref # Color Flam.
  16  17
 WT 9005 -BA -V0
Assembled accessory
Dimensions: 9mm
Protection: • CA9: IP 5 (dust-proof)
 • CE9: IP-5 (dust-proof) Self-extinguishable, to meet UL 94 V-0
Substrate: • CA9: Carbon technology
 • CE9: Cermet
Color: • CA9: Blue housing with white rotor
 • CE9: Brown housing with white rotor
Packaging: Bulk
Wiper position: at 50% ±15º